HARYANA GOVERNMENT GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT NOTIFICATION

No. 28/3/2006-3GS-II.— It is hereby notified that due to General Election of Municipal Corporation, UT, Chandigarh on 24th December, 2021 (Friday), the Government employees who are registered voters of Chandigarh working in any Department/Board/ Corporation/Public Sector Undertakings etc. under Haryana Government shall be entitled to avail short leave to cast their votes in General Election of the Municipal Corporation, U. T. Chandigarh.

Dated, Chandigarh the 10TH Dec.,2021

Sanjeev Kaushal
Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana

No. 28/03/2006-3GSII

Dated, Chandigarh the 20.12.2021

A copy is forwarded to the Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, Labour Department, Haryana, Chandigarh. He is requested to declare **short leave (paid)** on **24.12.2021 (Friday)** to enable the workers/employees of various factories and commercial establishments situated at Panchkula who are registered as voters for the aforesaid elections to cast their vote.

Tolak Ram

Superintendent, General Services-II, for Chief Secretary to Government Haryana

No. 28/03/2006-3GS-II

Dated, Chandigarh the 20.12.2021

A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing and Stationery Department, Haryana with the request that the above notification may be published in the Haryana Government Gazette.

Superintendent, General Services-II, for Chief Secretary to Government Haryana

No. 28/03/2006-3GS-II

Dated, Chandigarh the 20.12.2021

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. All the Administrative Secretaries to Government, Haryana.
- 2. All the Heads of Department in Haryana
- 3. The Commissioner Ambala, Hisar, Rohtak, Gurugram, Karnal and Faridabad Divisions.
- 4. Registrar Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh
- 5. All the Deputy Commissioners in the State.
- 6. All the Managing Directors/Chief Administrators of Boards / Corporations in Haryana.
- 7. Director General, Information & Public Relations Haryana for giving vide publicity.
- 8. The State Election Commission, UT Chandigarh, New Deluxe Building, Sector 17-E, Chandigarh w.r.t. his letter No. 6/1/MCCE/CHD/18/2021/590, dated 02.12.2021.
- 9. State Informatics Officer, NIC, Haryana Civil Secretariat, Chandigarh for putting this notification on the website.

Superintendent, General Services-II, For Chief Secretary to Government Haryana

Tilak Ram